

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 118
by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2)" to "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2) and
3 (D)(introductory paragraph) and (2)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, change "is based" to "if based"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 5, change "provide definitions;" to "provide for definitions;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, delete "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2) is" and insert "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2) and
10 (D)(introductory paragraph) and (2) are"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 2, delete "**but not limited to**" and insert "**any one of**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 3, change "**tests are**" to "**tests that are**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert:

17 **"(c) Nationally recognized consensus statements and clinical practice**
18 **guidelines such as but not limited to those of the National Comprehensive**
19 **Cancer Network or the American Society of Clinical Oncology."**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 12, delete "shall"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, delete "(1)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

26 (2) "Biomarker testing" ~~is~~ **means** the analysis of a patient's tissue, blood, or
27 fluid biospecimen for the presences of a biomarker. Biomarker testing includes but
28 is not limited to single-analyte tests, multi-plex panel tests, and partial or whole
29 genome, **whole exome, and whole transcriptome** sequencing."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, at the end of line 17, after "policy" delete the remainder of the line and delete
3 lines 18 through 20 in their entirety and insert a period "." and "Such statements are aimed
4 at specific clinical circumstances and based on the best available evidence for the
5 purpose of optimizing the outcomes of clinical care."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 2, line 24, after "policy" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "." and
8 "Such guidelines establish"